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No. of 
Common Shares

Number of Issued Shares 336,343,544          
Less:  Number of Treasury Shares (if any) 18,279                   

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares 336,325,265          
Less:

% to total No. of 
I/O  Shares Common Shares

Directors*
. Ramon R. Del Rosario Jr.

Direct 0.147                 % 493,705                 
Indirect (thru Blue River Holdings, Inc.) 3.442                 % 11,575,394            
Indirect (thru Emar Corporation) 0.955                 % 3,211,042              
Indirect (thru Dominique Elise D. Viray) 0.087                 % 293,630                 

Magdaleno B. Albarracin Jr.
Direct 3.352                 % 11,272,000            
Indirect (thru  ___________) -                    % -                        

Victor J. Del Rosario
Direct 0.351                 % 1,179,173              
Indirect (thru  Emar Corporation) 0.370                 % 1,244,989              
Indirect (thru  Rosary Holding Company  Inc) 0.955                 % 3,211,041              

Jose L. Cuisia Jr.
Direct 0.008                 % 27,757                   
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Meliton B. Salazar, Jr.
Direct 0.000                 % 1                            
Indirect (thru 28th Hunt St., Inc.) 0.006                 % 20,270                   

Eduardo A. Sahagun
Direct 0.000                 % 1                            
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Rizalina G. Mantaring
Direct 0.004                 % 13,201                   
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Juan B. Santos
Direct 0.015                 % 50,001                   
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Lilia B. de Lima
Direct 0.000                 % 1                            
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Edgar O. Chua
Direct 0.000                 % 1                            
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Cielito F. Habito
Direct 0.000                 % 1                            
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Dato Timothy Ong
Direct 0.000                 % 1                            
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Edilberto C. De Jesus
Direct 0.010                 % 34,501                   
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Guillermo D. Luchangco
Direct 0.000                 % 1                            
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Roberto M. Laviña **
Direct 0.364                 % 1,224,306              
Indirect (thru _______) -                    % -                        

Michael C. Hilado **
Direct 0.007                 % 22,000                   
Indirect (thru _______) 0.311                 % 1,046,760              

Sub-total 10.383               % 34,919,777            

PHINMA CORPORATION
Computation of Public Ownership as of  December 31, 2025



Officers*
Regina B. Alvarez

Direct 0.149                 % 501,257                 
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Rolando D. Soliven
Direct -                     %
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Nanette P. Villalobos
Direct 0.008                 % 26,450                   
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Peter V. Perfecto
Direct 0.009                 % 29,000                   
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Edmund Alan A. Qua Hiansen
Direct 0.008                 % 26,800                   
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Annabelle S. Guzman
Direct 0.003                 % 10,000                   
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Grace M. Purisima
Direct 0.001                 % 2,900                     
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Jose Mari del Rosario
Direct 0.177                 % 593,965                 
Indirect (thru Emar Corporation) 0.633                 % 2,127,501              
Indirect (thru Cinco de Enero Holdings, Inc.) 0.253                 % 849,247                 

Raphael B. Felix
Direct 0.009                 % 29,363                   
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Jose Luis M. Oquinena
Direct -                     % -                         
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Alejandro Diego Luis Giles R. Katigbak
Direct -                     % -                         
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Ivy V. Bermas
Direct 0.000                 % 1,000                     
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Robert James G. Pabustan
Direct -                     % -                         
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Troy A.  Luna
Direct -                     % -                         
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Daneia Isabelle F. Palad
Direct -                     % -                         
Indirect (thru _______) -                     % -                         

Sub-total 1.248                 % 4,197,483              



% to total No. of 
I/O  Shares Common Shares

Principal Stockholders*
PHINMA , Inc.

Direct 67.88% % 228,285,233               
Indirect 0.00% % -                              

Citibank N.A. FAO Philam
Direct 0.00% % -                              
Indirect (thru _______) 0.00% % -                              

Sub-total 67.88% % 228,285,233               

Others

ABCIC Property Holdings, Inc. 0.03% % 100,000                      

Employees*
Phinma Jumbo Retirement Fund 0.06% % 188,899                      
BCI  Retirement Fund 0.08% % 258,683                      
Sub-total 0.13% % 447,582                      

TOTAL 79.67% % 267,950,075               

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public 68,375,190                 

68,375,190 shares 20.33%
336,325,265 shares

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares                        = 336,325,265

Number of Outstanding Shares = 336,325,265
Number of Treasury Shares = 18,279                        
Number of Listed Shares = 336,343,544
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares = 626,735
Foreign Ownership Level (%) = 0.19%
Foreign Ownership Limit (%) = 40.00%

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

=

Note: Please observe the same cut-off date.


